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To consider the promotion cases for promotion to the post of High School Headmaster
amongst the ESHM, within the seniority No. 1 to 2000 from the seniority list of ESHM as it
stood on 01.04.2016.
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LIST OF ESHM WHOSE CASES FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF HIGH
SCHOOL HEADMASTER AMONGST THE ESHM WITHIN THE SENIORITY NO. 1

TO BE CONSIDERED.

TO 2000 FROM THE SENIORITY LIST OF ESHM AS IT STOOD ON 01.04.2016, HAS

Sr.

Seniority of
ESHM No as
on 01.04.2016

Employee ID, NAME of
employee ,
JOB_POST_NAME,
name, schoolCode,
DISTRICTNAME

Cut | Gender
| Date of
Birth

Date o fBirth

Data of
Adhoc
Appointment
and ACR
Required

Date of
Regular
Appointnient

Date of
Promoiton aJ

Middle Head

23

6597, RATTI RAM ,
Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School
Chamanpura, 3194,
Jhajjar

SC | Male |
01/01/1965

01-01-1965

26/12/1988

01/01/1991

28/11/1997

29

30305, BIKRAM
SINGH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Dhanora
Jattan, 4658,
Kurukshetra

SC | Male |
26/01/1968

26-01-1968

14/11/1991

28/11/1997

232

35779, SUNITA
BALA , Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Kalinga
Amru, 605, Bhiwani

General |
Female |
25/05/1965

25-05-1965

23/12/1985

30/09/1988

19/01/2013

305

1121, HEM LATA
SHARMA |, Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Sakron,
5989, Ambala

General |
Female |
16/11/1964

16-11-1964

17/07/1986

ACR
required for
the year
2013-14,
2014-15,
2021-22
and 2021-
22

30/09/1988

19/01/2013

397

141, KAWALJIT
KAUR , Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Girls
Middle School
Panjokhra, 148,
Ambala

General |
Female |
05/05/1965

05-05-1965

23/01/1990

19/01/2013

484

35862, ,Parminder
Kaur, Head Master
Elementary School,
GMS Kanheli,
Kurukshestra

General |
Female |
11/12/1965

11-12-1965

29/01/1986

01/01/1991

19/01/2013

\x«\\/
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46400, ANITA RANI,
Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Shersa,
5745, Sonipat

General |
Female |
05/04/1965

05-04-1965

15/12/1986
ACR
required for
the year
2021-22

01/01/1991 | 19/0172013 |
|

l
|
|

608

1165, ANJU BALA,
Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Sahabpura,
5374, Ambala

General |

Female |
17/12/1964

17-12-1964

18/12/1986
ACR
required for

the year
2021-22

01/01/1991

19/01/2013 \

\

988

30954, TARSEM
LAL , Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Plot No. 5,
2444, Kurukshetra

General |
Male |
15/08/1965

15-08-1965

01/02/1988

01/01/1991

19/01/2013

10.

1018

56937, SHER SINGH
, Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Samsawas,
6453, Bhiwani

General |
Male |
10/11/1964

10-11-1964

30/08/1988

01/01/1991

19/01/2013

1.

1052

50926, ASHOK
KUMAR , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Tehla, 5446,
Mahendragarh

General |
Male |
30/03/1965

30-03-1965

17/11/1988

01/01/1991

19/01/2013

12.

1055

49713, MAHENDER
KUMAR , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Katkai, 3813,
Mahendragarh

General |
Male |
14/12/1966

14-12-1966

22/11/1988

01/01/1991

19/01/2013}

|
|
|
|
|
\

|
o

1066

11186, SURESH
YADAV , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Model
Sanskriti Senior
Secondary School
Farrukh Nagar, 735,
Gurugram

General |
Male |
15/11/1964

15-11-1964

23/12/1988

01/01/1991

1810172013
|
|
|

14.

1071

11118, DEVENDER
KUMAR , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Model
Sanskriti Senior
Secondary School
Pataudi, 736,
Gurugram

General |
Male |
12/11/1967

12-11-1967

26/12/1988

01/01/1991

19/01/2013

N V7
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15.

1110

6917, RAM
CHANDER , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Dadam, 621,
Bhiwani

BC-A |
Male |
01/03/1965

01-03-1965

11/08/1991

19/01/2013 |

16.

1134

20511, NIRMALA
DEVI, Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Habat Pur,
1628, Jind

General |
Female |
07/01/1966

07-01-1966

29/10/1991

19/01/2013

i 78

1207

6901, SUNDER
SINGH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Utton, 6142,
Nuh Mewat

BC-B |
Male |
01/12/1965

01-12-1965

06/11/1991

19/01/2013 |

18.

1276

14651, DINESH
KUMAR , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Palwal No.
6, 4733, Palwal

General |
Male
24/10/1964

24-10-1964

08/11/1991

19/01/2013

19.

1404

31107, KAILASH
CHANDER, Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Chanarthal,
5414, Kurukshetra

General |
Male |
21/09/1966

21-09-1966

16/01/1992

19/01/2013

20.

1424

2345, ANOOP
SINGH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Kotra Khas,
6226, Yamunanagar

General |
Male |
11/10/1964

11-10-1964

17/01/1992

19/01/2013

21

1566

31112, RAJESH
BAWEJA , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Madanpur,
6165, Kurukshetra

General |
Male |
25/02/1966

25-02-1966

23/01/1992

19/01/2013

22

1579

18918, JAGDISH
KUMAR , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Sulchani,
1358, Hisar

BC-B |
Male |
03/05/1965

03-05-1965

25/01/1992

19/01/2013
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1641

25837Malar Devi
Government Middle
School Karnal
(Sector-6), Karnal

General |
Female |
05/07/1966

05-07-1966

14/10/1992

19!0112013“!‘
-
I
|

24.

1713

49766, BHAG
SINGH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Mohmudpur,
5835, Mahendragarh

BC-B |
Male |
01/05/1966

01-05-1966

05/03/1993

|
19/01/2013 |

|
|
|

25.

1759

51263, SUBHASH
CHAND , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Birsika,
6026, Nuh Mewat

BC-A |
Male |
15/03/1967

15-03-1967

05/03/1993

19/01/2073 |
|
1,
I
|
|
|

26.

1769

51343, SATYA
PARKASH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Deroli Jat,
3988, Mahendragarh

BC-A |
Male |
30/04/1966

30-04-1966

ACR
required for

the year
2021-22

05/03/1993

19/01/2013

27,

1776

19062, WAZIR
SINGH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Dhani
Kumharan, 4317,
Hisar

General |
Male |
05/11/1964

05-11-1964

05/03/1993

19/01/2013 |
|

28.

1780

38941, OM
PARKASH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Girls
Middle School
Chakkan, 6700,
Sirsa

BC | Male |
15/07/1965

15-07-1965

05/03/1993

___|
19/01/2013 |

|
|
|
|
|

29.

1806

33808, BRAHAM
PARKASH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Kishangarh,
5907, Rewari

BC-B |
Male |
02/02/1965

02-02-1965

ACR
required for
the year
2012-13
and 2021-
22

05/03/1993

l

19/01/2013 \

|
|

|

30.

1851

14928, MAHINDER
KUMAR CHOPRA ,
Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Shahpur
Khurd, 5402,
Faridabad

General |
Male |
07/05/1965

07-05-1965

05/03/1993

19/01/2013 W\
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31.

1854

14925, GAJENDER
SINGH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Faridabad
(Harijan Basti No.
2), 1018, Faridabad

OBC | Male

I
16/09/1968

16-09-1968

05/03/1993

19/01/2013

32.

1931

51348, JITENDER
NATH , Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Middle
School Sareli, 6477,
Mahendragarh

BC-A |
Male |
04/05/1966

04-05-1966

05/03/1993

19/01/2013

33.

1943

1435, SURINDER
KUMAR , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Khanpur
Rajputana, 6450,
Ambala

BC | Male |
29/08/1970

29-08-1970

05/03/1993

19/01/2013

34.

1955

31225, SHIV KUMAR
, Head Master
Elementary School,
Government Senior
Secondary School
Surakhpur, 2381,
Kurukshetra

BC-A |
Male |
03/07/1966

03-07-1966

05/03/1993

19/01/2013

35.

1986

11375, KAVITA
YADAV , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Rampura,
4398, Gurugram

BC-B |
Female
125/05/196
2]

25-05-1965

05/03/1993

19/01/2013

36.

1997

3640, BALJIT
SINGH , Head
Master Elementary
School,
Government Middle
School Fategarh,
5508, Yamunanagar

SC | Male |
24/04/1966

/

~
\
N il

24-04-1966

05/03/1993

19/01/2013

D
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