निदेशक सैकेण्डरी शिक्षा, हरियाणा सैक्टर-5, शिक्षा सदन, पंचकूला।

सेवा में

- 1. निदेशक एस०सी०ई०आर०टी०, हरियाणा, गुरूग्राम
- 2. हरियाणा राज्य स्थित सभी जिला शिक्षा अधिकारी
- 3. हरियाणा राज्य स्थित सभी जिला मौलिक शिक्षा अधिकारी
- 4. प्राचार्य डाईट / बाईट
- 5. डी०पी०आई० चण्डीगढ।

यादी क्रमांक 4/2–2020 एच.आर.जी.–।। (2) दिनांक, पंचकूला

विषयः

To consider the promotion cases for promotion to the post of High School Headmaster amongst the ESHM, within the seniority No. 1 to 2000 from the seniority list of ESHM as it stood on 01.04.2016.

उपरोक्त विषय पर निदेशालय के यादि क्रमांक 4/2-2020 एच आर जी -।। (2) दिनांक 25.04.2022 की निरन्तरता में।

विषयांकित मामले में आपको सुचित किया जाता है कि विभाग द्वारा मौलिक स्कूल मुख्याध्यापकों को मुख्याध्यापक उच्च विद्यालय के पद पर पदोन्नित हेतु विचारा जाना है। यह कार्यवाही मौलिक शिक्षा निदेशालय द्वारा मौलिक स्कूल मुख्याध्यापकों की वरिष्ठता सूची दिनांक 01.04.2016 के वरिष्ठता क्रमांक 1 से 2000 के बीच पदोन्नति से वंचित शेष वरिष्ठता क्रमांक पर अंकित कर्मचारियों बारे की जानी है।

अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि सलंग्न सूचि में वर्णित मौलिक स्कूल मुख्याध्यापकों के पदोन्नित मामले हर प्रकार से पूर्ण करके नीचे दिये गये प्रोफार्मा अनुसार दो दिन के भीतर निदेशालय में भिजवाना सुनिश्चित करें तत्पश्चात् किसी भी मामले पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा अन्यथा विलम्ब के लिए आप स्वयं जिम्मेवार होंगे।

S.	Seniority No.	Adhoc temprory/	Qualification	Name,	Attested	Report regarding	Date of	Consent of
No.	as ESHM as on	Regular Initial		employee	Summery	pending	Forgo of	the employee
	01.04.2016	designation and		ID, Present	Sheet of last	inquiry/chargeshee	promotion of	concerned
		date		Designation/	10 years	t and U/R- 7 & 8	HSHM	
				and present	from	/Punishment, Court		
				place of	concerned	Case, vigilance		
				posting	DDO/BEO	Audit objection if		
					/DEO	any		

सलंग्नः कर्मचारियों की सूचि

EDAS उप अधीक्षक एच0आर0जी0-।। कृतेः निदेशक सैकेण्डरी शिक्षा, हरियाणा पंचकूला।

दिनांक, पंचकूला 19-10-2022

पृष्ठांकन कमांक सम्

▼इसकी एक प्रति ईन्चार्ज आई0टी0 सेल को विभागीय वैब पोर्टल पर तुरंत अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित

21610 2181

उप अधीक्षक एच०आर०जी०—।। कृतेः निदेशक सैकेण्डरी शिक्षा, हरियाणा पंचकुला।

書1

LIST OF ESHM WHOSE CASES FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF HIGH SCHOOL HEADMASTER AMONGST THE ESHM, WITHIN THE SENIORITY NO. 1 TO 2000 FROM THE SENIORITY LIST OF ESHM AS IT STOOD ON 01.04.2016, HAS TO BE CONSIDERED.

Sr.	Seniority of ESHM No as on 01.04.2016	Employee ID, NAME of employee , JOB_POST_NAME, name, schoolCode, DISTRICTNAME	Cut Gender Date of Birth	Date o fBirth	Data of Adhoc Appointment and ACR Required	Date of Regular Appointnient	Date of Promoiton as Middle Head
1.	23	6597, RATTI RAM , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Chamanpura, 3194, Jhajjar	SC Male 01/01/1965	01-01-1965	26/12/1988	01/01/1991	28/11/1997
2.	29	30305, BIKRAM SINGH , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Dhanora Jattan, 4658, Kurukshetra	SC Male 26/01/1968	26-01-1968		14/11/1991	28/11/1997
3.	232	35779, SUNITA BALA , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Kalinga Amru, 605, Bhiwani	General Female 25/05/1965	25-05-1965	23/12/1985	30/09/1988	19/01/2013
4.	305	1121, HEM LATA SHARMA , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Sakron, 5989, Ambala	General Female 16/11/1964	16-11-1964	17/07/1986 ACR required for the year 2013-14, 2014-15, 2021-22 and 2021- 22	30/09/1988	19/01/2013
5.	397	141, KAWALJIT KAUR, Head Master Elementary School, Government Girls Middle School Panjokhra, 148, Ambala	General Female 05/05/1965	05-05-1965	22	23/01/1990	19/01/2013
3.	484	35862, ,Parminder Kaur, Head Master Elementary School, GMS Kanheli, Kurukshestra	General Female 11/12/1965	11-12-1965	29/01/1986	01/01/1991	19/01/2013

On for

7.	588	Head Master	General Female 05/04/1965	05-04-1965	15/12/1986 ACR required for the year 2021-22	01/01/1991	19/01/2013
8.	608	1165, ANJU BALA, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Sahabpura, 5374, Ambala	General Female 17/12/1964	17-12-1964	18/12/1986 ACR required for the year 2021-22	01/01/1991	19/01/2013
9.	988	30954, TARSEM LAL , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Plot No. 5, 2444, Kurukshetra	General Male 15/08/1965	15-08-1965	01/02/1988	01/01/1991	19/01/2013
10.	1018	56937, SHER SINGH , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Samsawas, 6453, Bhiwani	General Male 10/11/1964	10-11-1964	30/08/1988	01/01/1991	19/01/2013
11.	1052	50926, ASHOK KUMAR , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Tehla, 5446, Mahendragarh	General Male 30/03/1965	30-03-1965	17/11/1988	01/01/1991	19/01/2013
12.	1055	49713, MAHENDER KUMAR, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Katkai, 3813 Mahendragarh	General Male 14/12/1966	14-12-1966	22/11/1988	01/01/1991	
13	. 1066	11186, SURESH YADAV, Head Master Elementary School, Government Model Sanskriti Senior Secondary School Farrukh Nagar, 735 Gurugram					
14	1. 1071	11118, DEVENDER KUMAR, Head Master Elementary School, Government Mode Sanskriti Senior Secondary School Pataudi, 736, Gurugram	Male 12/11/196	12-11-196 7	7 26/12/198	8 01/01/199	19/01/201

15	. 1110	6917, RAM CHANDER, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Dadam, 621, Bhiwani	BC-A Male 01/03/1965	01-03-1965	11/08/199	1 19/01/2013
16.	1134	20511, NIRMALA DEVI, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Habat Pur, 1628, Jind	General Female 07/01/1966	07-01-1966	29/10/1991	19/01/2013
17.	1207	6901, SUNDER SINGH , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Utton, 6142, Nuh Mewat	BC-B Male 01/12/1965	01-12-1965	06/11/1991	19/01/2013
18.	1276	14651, DINESH KUMAR , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Palwal No. 6, 4733, Palwal	General Male 24/10/1964	24-10-1964	08/11/1991	19/01/2013
19.	1404	31107, KAILASH CHANDER, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Chanarthal, 5414, Kurukshetra	General Male 21/09/1966	21-09-1966	16/01/1992	19/01/2013
20.	1424	2345, ANOOP SINGH , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Kotra Khas, 6226, Yamunanagar	General Male 11/10/1964	11-10-1964	17/01/1992	19/01/2013
21.	1566	31112, RAJESH BAWEJA , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Madanpur, 6165, Kurukshetra	General Male 25/02/1966	25-02-1966	23/01/1992	19/01/2013
2.	1579	KUMAR , Head	BC-B 0 Male 03/05/1965	03-05-1965	25/01/1992	19/01/2013
				KR		

3.	1641	Government Middle	General (Female 05/07/1966	05-07-1966		14/10/1992	19/01/2013
24.	1713	49766, BHAG SINGH , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Mohmudpur, 5835, Mahendragarh	BC-B Male 01/05/1966	01-05-1966		05/03/1993	19/01/2013
25.	1759	51263, SUBHASH CHAND , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Birsika, 6026, Nuh Mewat	BC-A Male 15/03/1967	15-03-1967		05/03/1993	19/01/2013
26.	1769	51343, SATYA PARKASH, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Deroli Jat, 3988, Mahendragarh	BC-A Male 30/04/1966	30-04-1966	ACR required for the year 2021-22	05/03/1993	19/01/2013
27.	1776	19062, WAZIR SINGH , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Dhani Kumharan, 4317, Hisar	General Male 05/11/1964	05-11-1964		05/03/1993	19/01/2013
28.	1780	38941, OM PARKASH, Head Master Elementary School, Government Girls Middle School Chakkan, 6700, Sirsa	BC Male 15/07/1965	15-07-1965		05/03/1993	
29.	1806	33808, BRAHAM PARKASH, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Kishangarh 5907, Rewari	9	02-02-1965	ACR required for the year 2012-13 and 2021- 22		
30	1851	14928, MAHINDER KUMAR CHOPRA, Head Master Elementary Schoo Government Middl School Shahpur Khurd, 5402, Faridabad	Male 07/05/196 I,	07-05-1965		05/03/199	3 19/01/201

31.	1854	14925, GAJENDER SINGH, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Faridabad (Harijan Basti No. 2), 1018, Faridabad	OBC Male 16/09/1968	16-09-1968	05/03/1993	19/01/2013
32.	1931	51348, JITENDER NATH, Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Sareli, 6477, Mahendragarh	BC-A Male 04/05/1966	04-05-1966	05/03/1993	19/01/2013
33.	1943	1435, SURINDER KUMAR , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Khanpur Rajputana, 6450, Ambala	BC Male 29/08/1970	29-08-1970	05/03/1993	19/01/2013
34.	1955	31225, SHIV KUMAR , Head Master Elementary School, Government Senior Secondary School Surakhpur, 2381, Kurukshetra	BC-A Male 03/07/1966	03-07-1966	05/03/1993	19/01/2013
35.	1986	11375, KAVITA YADAV , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Rampura, 4398, Gurugram	BC-B Female 125/05/196 5	25-05-1965	05/03/1993	19/01/2013
36.	1997	3640, BALJIT SINGH , Head Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Fategarh, 5508, Yamunanagar	SC Male 24/04/1966	24-04-1966	05/03/1993	19/01/2013
		Master Elementary School, Government Middle School Fategarh,	24/04/1966			